
Fee Structure  
 

Fees payable [In INR] for the full-time MBA programme at various Campuses  
for the Batch 2019 

 
Fee payable at a glance at the time of admission and in each subsequent semester 

Particulars 
1st   

Semester 

2nd   

Semester  

3rd   

Semester 

4th   

Semester 

Tuition Fee 112500 112500 124500 124500 

Development Fee  7500 7500 8500 8500 

Institute Exam Fee 5500 5500 6000 6000 

Sub-Total  125500 125500 139000 139000 

Hostel Seat Rent*, Electricity and 

Transport etc. (For Main Campus at Mesra)   
13500 13500 14500 14500 

*Hostel fees are subject to revision in future  

 
Additional amount to be paid at the time of admission: 

(i) Admission Fee (One time only) = Rs.15,000.00 
(ii) Caution Money (One time only-Refundable) = Rs.10,000.00  =  Rs. 25,000.00 

 
 
Notes: 

1. Hostel facilities are available only at the Main Campus at Mesra. Hostel mess charges 
at Mesra will be approximately Rs.3,000/- per month. 

2. In addition to above, students at Mesra will also be required to deposit Hostel 
Caution Money* (One Time only - Refundable) of Rs.5,000/-. They will also be 
required to pay suitable mess advance at the beginning of each semester, which 
will be adjusted against their mess charges / expenditure. For the session 2019-
20, this mess advance will be Rs. 20,000/-.   

For BIT Mesra – Hostel Caution Money (One Time only – Refundable) and Hostel Mess 
Advance (each semester) are payable by crossed Demand Draft in favour of “BIT 
Welfare Society” payable at Ranchi.  

3. All fees must be paid by crossed Demand Draft in favour of “Birla Institute of 
Technology” payable at Ranchi (for admission at Mesra or Lalpur), and payable 
at Jaipur (for admission at Jaipur Campus) and payable at Noida (for admission 
at Noida Campus)   

4. Students will be expected to provide themselves with stationery and textbooks, etc, as 
prescribed for different subjects. 

5. The Institute reserves the right to revise the fees and other charges at any stage. 

6. For rules regarding refund of fees on withdrawal, please see separate Notice on Notice 
Boards. 

 
Note:  
The admission fee can also be paid online through State Bank Collect (for 
details, students are advised to visit Institute website www.bitmesra.ac.in) 
 


